FAIRVEST LIMITED

(Formerly Arrowhead Properties Limited) (Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa) (Registration number 2007/032604/06)

JSE share code: FTA ISIN: ZAE000304788 JSE share code: FTB ISIN: ZAE000304796

(Granted REIT status with the JSE)

("Fairvest")



FAIRVEST PRE-CLOSE AND OPERATIONAL UPDATE

Shareholders are advised that SBG Securities will be hosting a pre-close and operational update conference call with Fairvest management in respect of the six months ending 31 March 2022 on Wednesday, 23 March 2022.

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Date: Wednesday, 23 March 2022

Time: 10h00 – 11h00

RSVP and registration: thato.mazabane@sbgsecurities.com

4 March 2022

Sponsor

